District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexic RECEIVED

Energy Minerals and Natural By JKeyes at 8:25 am, Nov 19, 2015

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

					OPERA	TOR		al Report	
Name of Co (6137)	mpany:	Devon Ener	gy Prod	uction Co LP	Contact:				
Address: PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211						Telephone No. 575- 513-2274			
Facility Nar	ne: Arena	a Roja Fed I	Unit 15H	- 16H Well Pac	l Facility Ty	pe: 2-well	pad location		
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						Federal API No. 30-025-42671, 42672			
				LOCA	TION OF RE	LEASE	,		
Unit Letter A	The state of the s				North/South Line North			County Lea	
		1		Latitude: 32.02	1029 Longit	ıde: <u>-103.36448</u>	0		
		75.W.1		NATI	URE OF REL	EASE			
Type of Release: Treated Water						Volume of Release: 20 bbls Volume Recovered: 15 bbls			
Source of Release: The bladder on the minion tanks split.						Date and Hour of Occurrence  Date and Hour of Discovery			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						11/16/15; 4:00 AM 11/16/15; 4:00 AM If YES, To Whom?			
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required					quired B	BLM-Jim Amos OCD-Kelly Jones			
By Whom? Jeff Heath						Date and Hour: 11/16/15; BLM-3:16 PM OCD-7:13 AM			
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						olume Impacting t	the Watercourse.		
If a Watercou									
barrels treated	ing minion  I water to spater pond.	tanks, a sudde pill on locatio The treated wa	en inrush on pad. Treater line w	of air from the trans eated water remain as pigged back to t	sfer lines caused the ing in the minion to the treated pond as	nks was transferre	n the minion tanks	causing approximately 20 l vacuum truck put it back into	
Approximate	ly 15 barre	ls of treated w	ater was r	ecovered by vacuu ned and moved off	m truck. Devon ha of location.	s contacted an env	rironmental compa	ny to delineate and develop a	
regulations al public health should their o	l operators or the enviruperations had not in a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	o report an acceptance adequately OCD accep	d/or file certain relate of a C-141 reporting investigate and related	lease notifications a t by the NMOCD n mediate contaminat	nd perform correct parked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	ctive actions for rel eport" does not rel eat to ground wate	suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
Signature: Denise Menoud						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Printed Name: Denise Menoud						Approved by Environmental Specialist:			
Title:	Field Ad	min Support			Approval Da	11/19/2015 te:	(2015 01/19/2016 Expiration Date:		
E-mail Addre	ss: Denise	.Menoud@dv	n.com			Conditions of Approval: Discrete site samples required. Delineate and			
Date: 11/18			one: 575-	746-5544	remediate per	remediate per NMOCD guidelines. 1RP 3984			
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ets If Necess	arv		Geotagged pl	otos of remediation	on required.		









